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TO STEERING COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF WORKING GROUP 1
FROM CODESA ADMINISTRATION
QUERIES LOVEDALIA

RE NOTE TO ALL WGSCl1 MEMBERS
SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS

WGSC1 :

Asmal
B Webb
Dalling

ANC
Ciskei Government
Democratic Party

021-959-2960
0401-92651
021-461-0092

01438-30318

0358-20-2483
or 0358-20-2167
021-462-2489
011-836-8366
or 838-2816
0471-31-2595
or 0471-23876
011-491-6046

J Mohapi Dikwankwetla Party
R B Madide Inkatha Freedom Pty

J April Labour Party
Pahad SA Communist Party

V Ntsubane Transkel Gvt

Feinstein Working Group 1 Sec
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MANAGMENT COMMITTEE\MINUTES\30 MARCH 1992

NOTICE TO CHAIRPERSONS OF ALL WORKING GROUP STEERING COMMITTEES

At a meeting of the Managment Committee on 30 March 1992, it was agreed that CODESA would not meet
in the week beginning 13 April and that the meetings of CODESA to be held after that date would be on 21 and
22 April 1992. In accordance with this decision please note that the administration will be taking a weeks’ leave.

We ask that you please convey the above decision to members of your Working Group and together with your
Steering Committee adjust the programmes of the Working Group and all its sub-structures.
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