

TO : STEERING COMMITTEE MEMBERS OF WORKING GROUP 1

FROM : CODESA ADMINISTRATION

QUERIES : LOVEDALIA

RE : NOTE TO ALL WGSC1 MEMBERS

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS

WGSC1:

K Asmal		ANC	021-959-2960
	100		
M B Web	b	Ciskei Government	0401-92651
D Dalli	ng	Democratic Party	021-461-0092
T J Moh	api	Dikwankwetla Party	01438-30318
DRBM	adide	Inkatha Freedom Pty	0358-20-2483
			or 0358-20-2167
C J Apr	il	Labour Party	021-462-2489
E Pahad		SA Communist Party	011-836-8366
		The state of the s	or 838-2816
L V Nts	ubane	Transkei Gvt	0471-31-2595
			or 0471-23876
A Feins	tein	Working Group 1 Sec	011-491-6046



NOTICE TO CHAIRPERSONS OF ALL WORKING GROUP STEERING COMMITTEES

At a meeting of the Managment Committee on 30 March 1992, it was agreed that CODESA would not meet in the week beginning 13 April and that the meetings of CODESA to be held after that date would be on 21 and 22 April 1992. In accordance with this decision please note that the administration will be taking a weeks' leave.

We ask that you please convey the above decision to members of your Working Group and together with your Steering Committee adjust the programmes of the Working Group and all its sub-structures.

Secretariat